Us

e 3] Tovota

2023 Henchey Memorial U.S. SuperTour Finals & Toyota U.S. Cross Country Championships Results

- h"ﬂ,ae

/4’

Craftsbury Outdoor Center Men
3/22/23 10km Classic
Class
Rank Bib Name Class Rank Team 5km Finish
1 102 Hagenbuch, John Steel U23 1 Dartmouth Ski Team 00:13:29.0 (2) 00:27:27.7 (1)
00:13:29.0 (2) 00:13:58.7 (1)
2 108 Kirkeng, Andreas u23 2 University of Denver 00:13:25.0 (1)  00:27:36.6 (2)
00:13:25.0 (1)  00:14:11.6 (2)
3 110 Norris, David M1 1 Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club 00:13:34.3 (4) 00:27:50.1 (3)
00:13:34.3 (4) 00:14:15.8 (3)
4 104 McMullen, Zanden u23 3 APU Nordic Ski Center 00:13:33.8 (3) 00:27:56.0 (4)
00:13:33.8 (3) 00:14:22.2 (4)
5 114 Becker, Braden SR 1 Craftsbury. Green Racing Project 00:13:47.0 (5) 00:28:25.8 (5)
00:13:47.0 (5) 00:14:38.7 (7)
6 109 Wolter, Peter SR 2 Sun Valley SEF 00:14:04.5 (10) 00:28:36.7 (6)
00:14:04.5 (10) 00:14:32.2 (5)
7 103 Hendry, Samuel SR 3 University of Utah Ski Team 00:14:04.2 (8) 00:28:39.4 (7)
00:14:04.2 (8) 00:14:35.1 (6)
8 106 Sweet, Finn u23 4 University of Vermont 00:13:52.6 (6) 00:28:44.7 (8)
00:13:52.6 (6) 00:14:52.0 (9)
9 115 O'Connell, Finn SR 4 BSF PRO 00:14:00.2 (7) 00:28:54.8 (9)
00:14:00.2 (7)  00:14:54.6 (10)
10 111 Houtsma, Graham SR 5 BSF PRO TEAM 00:14:06.7 (11)  00:29:07.4 (10)
00:14:06.7 (11)  00:15:00.6 (13)
11 112 Moore, Logan u23 5 Middlebury College Ski Team 00:14:17.7 (16)  00:29:16.0 (11)
00:14:17.7 (16)  00:14:58.2 (11)
12 119 Lange, Jack u20 1 Dartmouth Ski Team 00:14:32.4 (24) 00:29:16.1 (12)
00:14:32.4 (24) 00:14:43.7 (8)
13 125 Moreau, Félix-Olivier u23 6 CNEPH 00:14:16.9 (14) 00:29:16.2 (13)
00:14:16.9 (14) 00:14:59.2 (12)
14 120 Earnhart, Michael u23 7 APU Nordic Ski Center 00:14:15.3 (13) 00:29:16.9 (14)
00:14:15.3 (13)  00:15:01.5 (14)
15 107 Bushey, Brian uz23 8 University of Utah Ski Team 00:14:04.3 (9) 00:29:19.2 (15)
00:14:04.3 (9)  00:15:14.9 (20)
16 118 O'Harra, Thomas SR 6 APU Nordic Ski Center 00:14:18.5 (17) 00:29:21.2 (16)
00:14:18.5 (17)  00:15:02.6 (15)
17 123 Diekmann, Logan SR 7 BSF PRO 00:14:17.0 (15) 00:29:21.4 (17)
00:14:17.0 (15) 00:15:04.4 (16)
18 129 Brown, Luke SR 8 Green Racing Project 00:14:12.5 (12) 00:29:23.3 (18)
00:14:12.5 (12)  00:15:10.7 (18)
19 105 Greenberg, Tabor u18 1 GMVS 00:14:24.9 (19) 00:29:37.6 (19)
00:14:24.9 (19) 00:15:12.7 (19)
20 116 Keeffe, Noel SR 9 University of Utah 00:14:31.5 (23) 00:29:38.5 (20)
00:14:31.5 (23) 00:15:07.0 (17)
21 132 Halvorsen, Mats u23 9 Centre national d'entrainement Pierre-Harvey (CNEPH) 00:14:30.5 (21) 00:29:51.5 (21)
00:14:30.5 (21) 00:15:20.9 (21)
22 137 Smith, Julian SR 10 NTDC Thunder Bay 00:14:24.7 (18) 00:30:18.3 (22)
00:14:24.7 (18) 00:15:53.5 (25)
23 121 Richardson, Derek u20 2 APU Nordic Ski Center 00:14:49.2 (27) 00:30:20.3 (23)
00:14:49.2 (27) 00:15:31.0 (22)
24 133 Weenig, Elijah u23 10 University of Denver 00:14:54.2 (30) 00:30:30.2 (24)
00:14:54.2 (30) 00:15:35.9 (23)
25 134 Jacobus, Aidan u18 2 Green Mountain Valley School 00:14:48.4 (26) 00:30:32.6 (25)

00:14:48.4 (26)

00:15:44.2 (24)



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

101

126

128

135

130

152

144

138

159

149

131

157

143

122

139

142

136

124

154

160

148

155

141

151

153

127

147

158

146

150

145

Jones, Trey
Fricker, Luke
Moore, Erikson
Barbier, Benjamin
Meyers, Kai
Schwartz, Tzevi
Casey, Aiden
Steinberg, Jonah
Brown, Jake
Koch, Janne
Magill, Henry
Randall, Nicholas
Pegrum, Devon
Locke, Julien
Lennox, Cooper
Johnstone, Henry
Wheeler, Mason
Adicoff, Jake
Graziadei, Joseph
Burnham, Chris
Aitken, Trevor
Saint-Jean, Jules
Courte-Rathwell, Parker
Cuneo, Niko
Barstow, Lucas
Wong, Devin
Mahaffy, Max
Slover, Ellis
Crowley, James
Shifrin, Eli

Lloyd, Gabriel

u20

u23

u23

u18

u23

u20

u20

SR

M1

u20

u18

u23

u23

SR

u23

u23

u20

SR

u20

M1

u23

u20

u23

u16

u16

u23

u23

u18

u16

u18

u20

1

12

13

14

15

12

16

17

13

18

19

20

21

10

SSWSC

Northern Michigan University

NTDC Thunder Bay

SSWSC

APUNSC

Williams College

Dartmouth College Ski Team

University of Denver

Craftsbury Green Racing Project | USBA

Williams College

Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club

National Team Development Centre Thunder Bay

Nakkertok Nordic/ENRG

Black Jack / Nordic Pulse

Northern Michigan University

Williams College

Jhsc (Jackson hole ski club)

Sun Valley SEF

Green Mountain Valley School

NWVE

Saint Lawrence University

Orford Ski Club

Tremblant Nordique / Michigan Tech

mansfield nordic

Gould Academy

Colby Collee

NTDC Thunder Bay

Gould Academy

GOULD

GOULD ACADEMY

Dublin XC

00:14:27.1 (20)
00:14:27.1 (20)

00:14:40.0 (25)
00:14:40.0 (25)

00:14:30.7 (22)
00:14:30.7 (22)

00:14:50.1 (28)
00:14:50.1 (28)

00:14:50.9 (29)
00:14:50.9 (29)

00:15:06.0 (34)
00:15:06.0 (34)

00:15:04.4 (32)
00:15:04.4 (32)

00:15:06.9 (35)
00:15:06.9 (35)

00:15:26.1 (38)
00:15:26.1 (38)

00:15:03.2 (31)
00:15:03.2 (31)

00:15:23.5 (37)
00:15:23.5 (37)

00:15:15.6 (36)
00:15:15.6 (36)

00:15:44.2 (41)
00:15:44.2 (41)

00:15:04.8 (33)
00:15:04.8 (33)

00:15:29.2 (39)
00:15:29.2 (39)

00:15:54.1 (42)
00:15:54.1 (42)

00:15:30.4 (40)
00:15:30.4 (40)

00:15:57.5 (43)
00:15:57.5 (43)

00:16:12.6 (46)
00:16:12.6 (46)

00:16:09.5 (45)
00:16:09.5 (45)

00:16:16.5 (48)
00:16:16.5 (48)

00:16:48.2 (51)
00:16:48.2 (51)

00:16:06.3 (44)
00:16:06.3 (44)

00:16:51.6 (52)
00:16:51.6 (52)

00:17:01.3 (53)
00:17:01.3 (53)

00:16:45.5 (49)
00:16:45.5 (49)

00:16:14.5 (47)
00:16:14.5 (47)

00:17:07.3 (54)
00:17:07.3 (54)

00:17:23.0 (55)
00:17:23.0 (55)

00:16:47.2 (50)
00:16:47.2 (50)

00:19:17.1 (56)

00:30:38.2 (26)
00:16:11.0 (28)

00:30:48.2 (27)
00:16:08.1 (26)

00:30:49.1 (28)
00:16:18.3 (32)

00:31:07.1 (29)
00:16:17.0 (31)

00:31:12.1 (30)
00:16:21.1 (33)

00:31:15.2 (31)
00:16:09.2 (27)

00:31:27.5 (32)
00:16:23.1 (34)

00:31:31.5 (33)
00:16:24.6 (35)

00:31:39.0 (34)
00:16:12.9 (29)

00:31:44.7 (35)
00:16:41.4 (37)

00:31:57.9 (36)
00:16:34.3 (36)

00:31:58.7 (37)
00:16:43.0 (38)

00:31:59.0 (38)
00:16:14.8 (30)

00:32:10.4 (39)
00:17:05.5 (40)

00:32:48.2 (40)
00:17:18.9 (42)

00:32:51.6 (41)
00:16:57.5 (39)

00:32:57.2 (42)
00:17:26.7 (43)

00:33:08.5 (43)
00:17:11.0 (41)

00:33:39.8 (44)
00:17:27.1 (44)

00:33:44.0 (45)
00:17:34.5 (46)

00:34:06.8 (46)
00:17:50.2 (47)

00:34:15.9 (47)
00:17:27.7 (45)

00:34:28.6 (48)
00:18:22.3 (49)

00:35:09.2 (49)
00:18:17.6 (48)

00:35:27.1 (50)
00:18:25.8 (50)

00:35:29.3 (51)
00:18:43.8 (51)

00:35:30.2 (52)
00:19:15.6 (53)

00:36:17.8 (53)
00:19:10.4 (52)

00:36:47.5 (54)
00:19:24.4 (54)

00:37:54.3 (55)
00:21:07.1 (55)

00:41:23.9 (56)



57

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNF

6@&(31‘

161 Campbell, Patrick
140 Chapin, Parke
113 Goble, Reid

117 Hall, Walker

156 Ebisawa, Luke

M3

u20

SR

u23

u18

aftsbu

OUTDOOR CENTER

Iy

Mad River BKL

GMVS

BSF PRO

University of Utah Ski Team

Stratton Mountain School

00:19:17.1 (56)
00:22:20.9 (57)
00:22:20.9 (57)

()
0

()
0

()
0
00:35:27.6 (58)
00:35:27.6 (58)

SkiciRG

¢ lconcept 2

00:22:06.7 (56)

00:47:48.6 (57)
00:25:27.6 (57)
(DNS)

()

(DNS)

0

(DNS)

0

(DNF)

()



