

2023 Henchey Memorial U.S. SuperTour Finals & Toyota U.S. Cross Country Championships Results

Craftsbury Outdoor Center

3/22/23

Men

10km Classic

0/22/1							
Rank	Bib	Name	Class	Class Rank	Team	5km	Finish
1	102	Hagenbuch, John Steel	U23	1	Dartmouth Ski Team	00:13:29.0 (2) <i>00:13:29.0 (2)</i>	00:27:27.7 (1) <i>00:13:58.7 (1)</i>
2	108	Kirkeng, Andreas	U23	2	University of Denver	00:13:25.0 (1) <i>00:13:25.0 (1)</i>	00:27:36.6 (2) <i>00:14:11.6 (2)</i>
3	110	Norris, David	M1	1	Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club	00:13:34.3 (4) <i>00:13:34.3 (4)</i>	00:27:50.1 (3) <i>00:14:15.8 (3)</i>
4	104	McMullen, Zanden	U23	3	APU Nordic Ski Center	00:13:33.8 (3) <i>00:13:33.8 (3)</i>	00:27:56.0 (4) <i>00:14:22.2 (4)</i>
5	114	Becker, Braden	SR	1	Craftsbury. Green Racing Project	00:13:47.0 (5) <i>00:13:47.0 (5)</i>	00:28:25.8 (5) <i>00:14:38.7 (7)</i>
6	109	Wolter, Peter	SR	2	Sun Valley SEF	00:14:04.5 (10) <i>00:14:04.5 (10)</i>	00:28:36.7 (6) <i>00:14:32.2 (5)</i>
7	103	Hendry, Samuel	SR	3	University of Utah Ski Team	00:14:04.2 (8) <i>00:14:04.2 (8)</i>	00:28:39.4 (7) <i>00:14:35.1 (6)</i>
8	106	Sweet, Finn	U23	4	University of Vermont	00:13:52.6 (6) <i>00:13:52.6 (6)</i>	00:28:44.7 (8) <i>00:14:52.0 (9)</i>
9	115	O'Connell, Finn	SR	4	BSF PRO	00:14:00.2 (7) <i>00:14:00.2 (7</i>)	00:28:54.8 (9) <i>00:14:54.6 (10)</i>
10	111	Houtsma, Graham	SR	5	BSF PRO TEAM	00:14:06.7 (11) <i>00:14:06.7 (11)</i>	00:29:07.4 (10) <i>00:15:00.6 (13)</i>
11	112	Moore, Logan	U23	5	Middlebury College Ski Team	00:14:17.7 (16) <i>00:14:17.7 (16)</i>	00:29:16.0 (11) <i>00:14:58.2 (11)</i>
12	119	Lange, Jack	U20	1	Dartmouth Ski Team	00:14:32.4 (24) <i>00:14:32.4 (24)</i>	
13	125	Moreau, Félix-Olivier	U23	6	CNEPH	00:14:16.9 (14) <i>00:14:16.9 (14)</i>	00:29:16.2 (13) <i>00:14:59.2 (12)</i>
14	120	Earnhart, Michael	U23	7	APU Nordic Ski Center	00:14:15.3 (13) <i>00:14:15.3 (13)</i>	00:29:16.9 (14) <i>00:15:01.5 (14)</i>
15	107	Bushey, Brian	U23	8	University of Utah Ski Team	00:14:04.3 (9) <i>00:14:04.3 (9)</i>	00:29:19.2 (15) <i>00:15:14.9 (20)</i>
16	118	O'Harra, Thomas	SR	6	APU Nordic Ski Center	00:14:18.5 (17) <i>00:14:18.5 (17)</i>	00:29:21.2 (16) <i>00:15:02.6 (15)</i>
17	123	Diekmann, Logan	SR	7	BSF PRO	00:14:17.0 (15) <i>00:14:17.0 (15)</i>	00:29:21.4 (17) <i>00:15:04.4 (16)</i>
18	129	Brown, Luke	SR	8	Green Racing Project	00:14:12.5 (12) <i>00:14:12.5 (12)</i>	00:29:23.3 (18) <i>00:15:10.7 (18)</i>
19	105	Greenberg, Tabor	U18	1	GMVS	00:14:24.9 (19) <i>00:14:24.9 (19)</i>	00:29:37.6 (19) <i>00:15:12.7 (19)</i>
20	116	Keeffe, Noel	SR	9	University of Utah	00:14:31.5 (23) <i>00:14:31.5 (23)</i>	00:29:38.5 (20) <i>00:15:07.0 (17)</i>
21	132	Halvorsen, Mats	U23	9	Centre national d'entraînement Pierre-Harvey (CNEPH)	00:14:30.5 (21) <i>00:14:30.5 (21)</i>	00:29:51.5 (21) <i>00:15:20.9 (21)</i>
22	137	Smith, Julian	SR	10	NTDC Thunder Bay	00:14:24.7 (18) <i>00:14:24.7 (18)</i>	00:30:18.3 (22) <i>00:15:53.5 (25)</i>
23	121	Richardson, Derek	U20	2	APU Nordic Ski Center	00:14:49.2 (27) <i>00:14:49.2 (27)</i>	00:30:20.3 (23) <i>00:15:31.0 (22)</i>
24	133	Weenig, Elijah	U23	10	University of Denver		00:30:30.2 (24) <i>00:15:35.9 (23)</i>
25	134	Jacobus, Aidan	U18	2	Green Mountain Valley School		00:30:32.6 (25) <i>00:15:44.2 (24)</i>

26	101 Jones, Trey	U20	3	SSWSC	00:14:27.1 (20) <i>00:14:27.1 (20)</i>	00:30:38.2 (26) <i>00:16:11.0 (28)</i>
27	126 Fricker, Luke	U23	11	Northern Michigan University	00:14:40.0 (25) 00:14:40.0 (25)	00:30:48.2 (27) <i>00:16:08.1 (26)</i>
28	128 Moore, Erikson	U23	12	NTDC Thunder Bay	00:14:30.7 (22) 00:14:30.7 (22)	00:30:49.1 (28)
29	135 Barbier, Benjamin	U18	3	SSWSC	. ,	00:31:07.1 (29)
30	130 Meyers, Kai	U23	13	APUNSC	00:14:50.9 (29) 00:14:50.9 (29)	00:31:12.1 (30)
31	152 Schwartz, Tzevi	U20	4	Williams College	00:15:06.0 (34) 00:15:06.0 (34)	
32	144 Casey, Aiden	U20	5	Dartmouth College Ski Team	00:15:04.4 (32) 00:15:04.4 (32)	
33	138 Steinberg, Jonah	SR	11	University of Denver	00:15:06.9 (35) 00:15:06.9 (35)	
34	159 Brown, Jake	M1	2	Craftsbury Green Racing Project / USBA		00:31:39.0 (34) <i>00:16:12.9 (29)</i>
35	149 Koch, Janne	U20	6	Williams College	00:15:03.2 (31) <i>00:15:03.2 (31)</i>	00:31:44.7 (35) <i>00:16:41.4 (37)</i>
36	131 Magill, Henry	U18	4	Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club	00:15:23.5 (37) <i>00:15:23.5 (37)</i>	
37	157 Randall, Nicholas	U23	14	National Team Development Centre Thunder Bay	00:15:15.6 (36) <i>00:15:15.6 (36)</i>	00:31:58.7 (37) <i>00:16:43.0 (38)</i>
38	143 Pegrum, Devon	U23	15	Nakkertok Nordic/ENRG	00:15:44.2 (41) <i>00:15:44.2 (41)</i>	
39	122 Locke, Julien	SR	12	Black Jack / Nordic Pulse	00:15:04.8 (33) <i>00:15:04.8 (33)</i>	
40	139 Lennox, Cooper	U23	16	Northern Michigan University	00:15:29.2 (39) <i>00:15:29.2 (39)</i>	00:32:48.2 (40) <i>00:17:18.9 (42)</i>
41	142 Johnstone, Henry	U23	17	Williams College	· · ·	00:32:51.6 (41) <i>00:16:57.5 (39)</i>
42	136 Wheeler, Mason	U20	7	Jhsc (Jackson hole ski club)	00:15:30.4 (40) <i>00:15:30.4 (40)</i>	
43	124 Adicoff, Jake	SR	13	Sun Valley SEF	00:15:57.5 (43) <i>00:15:57.5 (43)</i>	00:33:08.5 (43) <i>00:17:11.0 (41)</i>
44	154 Graziadei, Joseph	U20	8	Green Mountain Valley School	00:16:12.6 (46) <i>00:16:12.6 (46)</i>	00:33:39.8 (44) <i>00:17:27.1 (44)</i>
45	160 Burnham, Chris	M1	3	NWVE	00:16:09.5 (45) <i>00:16:09.5 (45)</i>	00:33:44.0 (45) <i>00:17:34.5 (46)</i>
46	148 Aitken, Trevor	U23	18	Saint Lawrence University	00:16:16.5 (48) <i>00:16:16.5 (48)</i>	00:34:06.8 (46) <i>00:17:50.2 (47)</i>
47	155 Saint-Jean, Jules	U20	9	Orford Ski Club	00:16:48.2 (51) <i>00:16:48.2 (51)</i>	00:34:15.9 (47) <i>00:17:27.7 (45)</i>
48	141 Courte-Rathwell, Parker	U23	19	Tremblant Nordique / Michigan Tech	00:16:06.3 (44) <i>00:16:06.3 (44)</i>	00:34:28.6 (48) <i>00:18:22.3 (49)</i>
49	151 Cuneo, Niko	U16	1	mansfield nordic	00:16:51.6 (52) <i>00:16:51.6 (52)</i>	00:35:09.2 (49) <i>00:18:17.6 (48)</i>
50	153 Barstow, Lucas	U16	2	Gould Academy	00:17:01.3 (53) <i>00:17:01.3 (53)</i>	00:35:27.1 (50) <i>00:18:25.8 (50)</i>
51	127 Wong, Devin	U23	20	Colby Collee	00:16:45.5 (49) <i>00:16:45.5 (49)</i>	
52	147 Mahaffy, Max	U23	21	NTDC Thunder Bay	00:16:14.5 (47) <i>00:16:14.5 (47)</i>	00:35:30.2 (52) <i>00:19:15.6 (53)</i>
53	158 Slover, Ellis	U18	5	Gould Academy	00:17:07.3 (54) <i>00:17:07.3 (54)</i>	00:36:17.8 (53) <i>00:19:10.4 (52)</i>
54	146 Crowley, James	U16	3	GOULD	00:17:23.0 (55) <i>00:17:23.0 (55)</i>	00:36:47.5 (54) <i>00:19:24.4 (54)</i>
55	150 Shifrin, Eli	U18	6	GOULD ACADEMY	00:16:47.2 (50) <i>00:16:47.2 (50)</i>	00:37:54.3 (55) <i>00:21:07.1 (55)</i>
56	145 Lloyd, Gabriel	U20	10	Dublin XC	00:19:17.1 (56)	00:41:23.9 (56)

						00:19:17.1 (56)	00:22:06.7 (56)
57	161	Campbell, Patrick	M3	1	Mad River BKL	00:22:20.9 (57) <i>00:22:20.9 (57)</i>	()
DNS	140	Chapin, Parke	U20		GMVS	() ()	(DNS) ()
DNS	113	Goble, Reid	SR		BSF PRO	() ()	(DNS) ()
DNS	117	Hall, Walker	U23		University of Utah Ski Team	() ()	(DNS) ()
DNF	156	Ebisawa, Luke	U18		Stratton Mountain School	00:35:27.6 (58) <i>00:35:27.6 (58)</i>	(DNF) ()



